505894819 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNGEUN REBECCA LEE	01/31/2020
JONNY YUAN	01/30/2020
ALEX ROBERT CABUNOC	01/30/2020
BENJAMIN NOLAN SPYRISON	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC		
Street Address:	1211 NORTH MILLER STREET		
City:	ANAHEIM		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92806		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29722782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 578-6994

Email: emily.mangelson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. THOMPSON Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52253/642		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. THOMPSON		
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Thompson/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020		

Total Attachments: 5

source=52253_642_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=52253_642_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505894819 REEL: 051690 FRAME: 0207

source=52253_642_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=52253_642_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=52253_642_US_Assignment#page5.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Docket No.: 52253/642

PATENT APPLICATION

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, JUNGEUN REBECCA LEE of 1891 Derby Drive, North Tustin, CA 92705, JONNY

YUAN, of 1201 Brian St., Placentia, California 92870, ALEX ROBERT CABUNOC, of 2412

Roswell Ave., Long Beach, California 90815, and BENJAMIN NOLAN SPYRISON, of 950 E

3rd Street, Apt. 1428, Los Angeles, California 90013, have invented the design described in United

States Design Application No.^{29/722,782} entitled POCKET FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC

DEVICE, filed on January 31, 2020, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (1

hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the

designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

The Assignee, TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC, of 1211 North Miller Street,

Anaheim, California 92806, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and

continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the

United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

104950895.10052253-00642

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

IUNGEUN RESECCA LEE

1891 Derby Drive, North Tustin, CA 92705

104950895.1 0052253-00642

2

DATED this **20** day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 2020

JONNY YUAN 1201 Brian St. Pracentia, CA 92870

104950895.1 0052253-00642

3

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 30 day of ANUMEY, 2000

ALEX ROBERT CABUNOC

2412 Roswell Ave. Long Beach, CA 90815

104950895.1 0052253-00642

4

This assignment and	agreement shall	he binding	unon my heir	rs and legal	representatives

DATED this ____ day of ______, 20____.

BENJAMIN NOLAN SPYRISON 950 E 3rd Street, Apt. 1428 Los Angeles, California 90013

104950895.1 0052253-00642

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

5